On 03 July 2019, Danang Pharmaceutical Medical Equipment JSC announced the change in number of outstanding shares as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Before the change
	Change
	After the change
	Reason for the change

	1
	Charter capital (VND)
	101,126,620,000
	20,218,120,000
	121,344,740,000
	share issuance for advances of the 2018 dividend payment 

	2
	Total shares
	10,112,662
	2,021,812
	12,134,474
	

	3
	Number of outstanding voting shares
	10,112,662
	2,021,812
	12,134,474
	


